SETMURTHY RETRO EVENT
30™ March 2017

Congratulations to everyone for managing despite the appalling map and constant rain. I've done

my best to produce accurate results but some of your control cards were very hard to read, and

there were several with no names on. I've shown times for everyone with an illegible control card —

you know if you got round or not. Apologies for any mistakes.

LONG

Alastair Thomas
Matthew Vokes
lan Cumpstey
Mike Billinghurst
David Spencer
Niamh Hunter
Louis Morris

Sue Skinner

O 00 N O U1 B WN B

Daniel Spencer
Kate Charles
John Taylor
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Lynne Thomas
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Ben Goodwin
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Pete Nelson

[EEN
(%2

Graham Watson
Jeff Goodwin
Phil Nichols

lan Teasdale
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Roger Jackson

John Slater
Joe Goodwin
Steve Breeze
Chris Pollitt
Joe Sunley
Ben Breeze
Martin Skinner
Mike Hind

47.35

56.19
1.02.06
1.08.38
1.14.53
1.15.35
1.18.45
1.37.23

36.00
37.14
45.41
48.30
53.13
56.20
57.17
58.02
58.55
1.01.18
1.05.30
1.07.40
1.11.48
1.21.18
1.22.18
1.26.30
1.27.33
1.36.20
1.37.17

lllegible
Illegible
Illegible
Illegible
Illegible
lllegible
Missing no 5
Retired

SHORT

1 Roger Thomas

2 Wilf Teasdale

3 Jenny Wren

4 Malcolm Ruckledge
5 Jonty Goodwin

Lily Regan

Chris Regan

Izzy Greenwood
Ellen Lister

Henry Teasdale
Deborah Goodwin
Emily Brooks
Andrew Stevens
Rosie Spencer
David Rodger
Vanessa Brierley
Catherine Wetherfield
Barbara Thompson
Liz Elliott

Joan Cumpstey
Issy Sunley

WAYFARERS

1 Isaac Hunter

2 Hiroki Holmes

3 Jasmine Green
4 Crawford Family
5 Jane Hunter

42.15
57.14
59.36
1.23.14
2.28.30

1.05.46 lllegible
1.06.27 lllegible
1.08.59 lllegible
1.15.29 lllegible
1.25.20 Missing no 6
1.32.10 Missing no 6
Missing no 8

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

26.30
28.37
30.48
34.58
38.54



