

**SETMURTHY RETRO EVENT****30<sup>TH</sup> March 2017**

Congratulations to everyone for managing despite the appalling map and constant rain. I've done my best to produce accurate results but some of your control cards were very hard to read, and there were several with no names on. I've shown times for everyone with an illegible control card – you know if you got round or not. Apologies for any mistakes.

**LONG**

			<b>SHORT</b>
1	Alastair Thomas	36.00	
2	Matthew Vokes	37.14	1 Roger Thomas 42.15
3	Ian Cumpstey	45.41	2 Wilf Teasdale 57.14
4	Mike Billinghurst	48.30	3 Jenny Wren 59.36
5	David Spencer	53.13	4 Malcolm Ruckledge 1.23.14
6	Niamh Hunter	56.20	5 Jonty Goodwin 2.28.30
7	Louis Morris	57.17	
8	Sue Skinner	58.02	Lily Regan 1.05.46 Illegible
9	Daniel Spencer	58.55	Chris Regan 1.06.27 Illegible
10	Kate Charles	1.01.18	Izzy Greenwood 1.08.59 Illegible
11	John Taylor	1.05.30	Ellen Lister 1.15.29 Illegible
12	Lynne Thomas	1.07.40	Henry Teasdale 1.25.20 Missing no 6
13	Ben Goodwin	1.11.48	Deborah Goodwin 1.32.10 Missing no 6
14	Pete Nelson	1.21.18	Emily Brooks Missing no 8
15	Graham Watson	1.22.18	Andrew Stevens Retired
16	Jeff Goodwin	1.26.30	Rosie Spencer Retired
17	Phil Nichols	1.27.33	David Rodger Retired
18	Ian Teasdale	1.36.20	Vanessa Brierley Retired
19	Roger Jackson	1.37.17	Catherine Wetherfield Retired
	John Slater	47.35 Illegible	Barbara Thompson Retired
	Joe Goodwin	56.19 Illegible	Liz Elliott Retired
	Steve Breeze	1.02.06 Illegible	Joan Cumpstey Retired
	Chris Pollitt	1.08.38 Illegible	Issy Sunley Retired
	Joe Sunley	1.14.53 Illegible	
	Ben Breeze	1.15.35 Illegible	<b>WAYFARERS</b>
	Martin Skinner	1.18.45 Missing no 5	1 Isaac Hunter 26.30
	Mike Hind	1.37.23 Retired	2 Hiroki Holmes 28.37
			3 Jasmine Green 30.48
			4 Crawford Family 34.58
			5 Jane Hunter 38.54